PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harry SLATKIN	04/16/2009
Heidi VALENTINO	04/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BATH & BODY WORKS BRAND MANAGEMENT, INC.		
Street Address:	7 Limited Parkway East		
City:	Reynoldsburg		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43068		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29329694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845 359 7700

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Peter C. Michalos, Notaro & Michalos P.C

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962-2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J25-1340 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant

Total Attachments: 1

source=J25-1340-AssignEXE#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 022573 FRAME: 0813

In conconsideration,	sideratior the receip	of the sum of One Dollar of which is hereby acknowle	(\$1.00) in hand paid, and edged, the undersigned	other good and valuable
	0			
		and Heidi VALENTINO		
hereby sells, as	ssigns an	d transfers to		
BATH &	BODY N	ORKS BRAND MANAGEME	NT, INC., a Delaware corpo	<u>ration, located at 7 Limited</u>
Parkway East,	Reynolds	burg, Ohio 43068		
(hereinafter ca discoveries wh	lled the A	Assignee) the entire right, titl sclosed in the application for	e and interest in and to ar United States patent entitled	ny and all inventions and
CANDLE	JAR WI	THICAR		
which application		TTT CAF		
writeri applicati	on was.			
	(-)		d e	222
	(a)	executed on the	day of	, 200
	(b)	filed on the 19 th	day of December	, 2008, and
		given Application Serial No	29/329,694	÷
including any a divisions, reiss Patents granted	sues, sub	red States Letters Patent which stitutes, renewals or continuation.	h may be granted therefor a uations thereof and any and	nd any and all extensions I all United States Letters
		orized and requested that the nt, when granted to said Assi		nd Trademarks issue any
all divisional, co	ontinuing.	eed that, when requested by A substitute, renewal, and reis everything possible for aiding	sue patent applications, and in securing and maintaining	d execute all rightful other
Signed at KC	4nold	BOUR, Ohio USA this	day of	tpril , 200
Inventor(s):	Harry Sl		Heidi VALENTII	Wenty?
Witness(es):	for	2. C. Samp	Racy	K. Aldin
RECORD AND	RETURI	V TO:	~	

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

RECORDED: 04/21/2009

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 022573 FRAME: 0814

Atty. Docket No.: <u>J25-1340 US</u>